#### SB0379/204132/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 379

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Registration**" and substitute "<u>Licensing</u>"; in lines 3, 22, and 25, in each instance, strike "registered" and substitute "<u>licensed</u>"; in line 9, strike "registration" and substitute "<u>licensing</u>"; in line 13, strike "or registered"; in line 15, strike "registration" and substitute "<u>licensure</u>"; in lines 16, 18, and 20, in each instance, strike "registration" and substitute "<u>license</u>"; and strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 27 down through "registration;" in line 28.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 30 on page 1 down through "law;" in line 3 on page 2 and substitute "altering a certain definition;".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "registration" and substitute "<u>licensing</u>"; in line 7, after "2–101(a)" insert "<u>and 2–403 through 2–405</u>"; in line 12, strike "(s), and (t)" and substitute "<u>and (k–1)</u>"; in line 13, strike "Registration" and substitute "<u>Licensing</u>"; in line 19, strike "2–101(s), (t), and (u)" and substitute "<u>2–101(j)</u>"; and in lines 19 and 20, strike "2–403 through".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 2 and 5, in each instance, strike "**REGISTERED**" and substitute "**LICENSED**"; after line 3, insert:

- "(j) (1) "License" means, unless the context requires otherwise, a license issued by the Board to practice audiology, hearing aid dispensing, or speech—language pathology, or to assist in the practice of speech—language pathology OR AUDIOLOGY.
- (2) <u>"License" includes, unless the context requires otherwise, a limited license."</u>;

(Over)

in line 4, strike "(S)" and substitute "(K-1)"; in the same line, strike "REGISTERED" and substitute "LICENSED"; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 21, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 4 and 5, strike "AND REGISTERED"; strike beginning with "OR" in line 6 down through "ASSISTANT" in line 7; in line 8, strike "OR REGISTERED AUDIOLOGY ASSISTANT"; in line 11, strike "REGISTRATION" and substitute "LICENSING"; in line 24, strike "REGISTRATION" and substitute "LICENSING"; in line 27, strike "REGISTERED" and substitute "LICENSED"; and in line 30, strike "OR".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "REGISTERED"; in line 3, strike "REGISTRATION" and substitute "A LICENSE"; in line 5, strike "REGISTRATION" and substitute "LICENSURE"; and in lines 20 and 28, in each instance, strike "REGISTRATION" and substitute "LICENSE".

On page 6, in lines 2 and 5, in each instance, strike "REGISTRATION" and substitute "LICENSE"; in lines 1, 7, 10, 12, and 13, in each instance, strike "REGISTERED" and substitute "LICENSED"; strike beginning with "2–313" in line 14 down through "THROUGH" in line 15 and substitute "2–314.1, 2–314.2, 2–314.5, 2–314.7, 2–314.8, AND"; in line 22, strike "OR REGISTERED"; in line 25, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike the first comma; and strike beginning with ", OR" in line 25 down through "REGISTRATION" in line 26.

On page 7, in line 11, strike "OR"; in line 12, strike the period and substitute ":

- (6) "HEARING AID TECHNICIAN"; OR
- (7) "COCHLEAR IMPLANT TECHNICIAN".";

# SB0379/204132/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 379 Page 3 of 3

in line 15, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, in each instance, strike the comma; in the same line, strike "OR REGISTRATION"; in line 16, strike ", OR REGISTRATION"; in line 18, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike the first comma; in lines 18 and 19, strike ", OR REGISTRATION"; in line 21, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike the first comma; and in lines 21 and 22, strike ", OR REGISTRATION".